2025 SRO Motorsports America INTERCONTINENTAL

INDIANAPOLIS 8 Hour presented by AWS

Event Schedule

Y N

August 8, 2025 GT CHALLENGE
DRAFT
Monday, October 13, 2025
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
8:00 AM SRO Series Transporters Paddock Load In
8:00 AM Ocean Container Delivery
Tuesday, October 14, 2025
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
8:00 AM Paddock Load-In
12:00 PM Transporters May Open
12:00 PM Paddock Open IGTC Teams
Wednesday, October 15, 2025
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
8:50 AM 9:00 AM 10 Race Director Circuit Inspection
9:00 AM 10:00 AM 60 McLaren Trophy America Practice 1 15
10:15 AM 11:00 AM 45 Pirelli GT4 America Test Session 1 15
11:15 AM 11:45 AM 30 TGRNA GR Cup North America Test Session 1 15
12:00 PM 1:00 PM 60 Mclaren Trophy America Practice 2 0
1:00 PM 1:55 PM 55 Break 0
1:55 PM 2:40 PM 45 Pirelli GT4 America Test Session 2 15
2:55 PM 3:30 PM 35 McLaren Trophy America Qualify 15
3:45PM 4:15 PM 30 GT America powered by AWS Test Session 1 15
4:30 PM 6:00 PM 90 IGTC Indianapolis 8 Hour Test Session 1 0
Thursday, October 16, 2025
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
7:50 AM 8:00 AM 10 Race Director Circuit Inspection
8:00 AM 8:05 AM 5 SROMA Hardship Lap Window
8:05 AM 8:35AM 30 TGRNA GR Cup North America Test Session 2 15
8:50 AM 9:20 AM 30 GT America powered by AWS Test Session 2 15
9:35 AM 10:00 AM 25 TC America powered Skip Barber Practice 1 15
10:15 AM 11:45 AM 90 IGTC Indianapolis 8 Hour Test Session 2 15
12:00 PM 12:30 PM 30 GT America powered by AWS / Pirelli GT4 America Paid Bronze Test Session
12:30 PM 1:00 PM 30 GT America powered by AWS Practice 1
1:00 PM 2:00 PM 60 Hot Laps Break
2:00 PM 2:45 PM 45 Pirelli GT4 America Practice 1 15
3:00 PM 3:30 PM 30 TGRNA GR Cup North America Practice 1 15
3:45 PM 4:15 PM 30 GT America powered by AWS Practice 2 20
4:35 PM 5:25 PM 50 Mclaren Trophy America Race 1 15
5:40 PM 6:05 PM 25 TC America powered Skip Barber Practice 2 15
6:20 PM 6:50 PM 30 IGTC Indianapolis 8 Hour Paid Bronze Test Session 0
6:50 PM 8:20 PM 90 IGTC Indianapolis 8 Hour Free Practice
Friday, October 17, 2025
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
7:45 AM 7:55 AM 10 Race Director Circuit Inspection 5
8:00 AM 8:05 AM 5 SROMA Hardship Lap Window 0
8:05 AM 8:35 AM 30 TGRNA GR Cup North America Practice 2 15
8:50 AM 9:05 AM 15 TC America powered Skip Barber Qualify 15
9:20 AM 9:35 AM 15 GT America powered by AWS Qualifying 15
9:50 AM 11:20 AM 90 IGTC Indianapolis 8 Hour Pre-Qualifying 15
11:35 AM 12:20 PM 45 Pirelli GT4 America Practice 2 15
12:35 PM 12:50 PM 15 TGRNA GR Cup North America Qualify 1 0
12:50 PM 1:40 PM 50 Hot Laps Break 0
1:40 PM 2:30 PM 50 Mclaren Trophy America Race 2 15
2:45 PM 3:00 PM 15 Pirelli GT4 America Qualify Driver 1 5
3:05 PM 3:20 PM 15 Pirelli GT4 America Qualify Driver 2 15
3:35PM 3:50 PM 15 IGTC Indianapolis 8 Hour Qualifying Driver 1
3:57 PM 4:12 PM 15 IGTC Indianapolis 8 Hour Qualifying Driver 2 8
4:20 PM 4:35PM 15 IGTC Indianapolis 8 Hour Qualifying Driver 3 15
4:50 PM 5:30 PM 40 GT America powered by AWS Race 1 15
5:45 PM 6:00 PM 15 IGTC Indianapolis 8 Hour Pole Shootout
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2025 SRO Motorsports America INTERCONTINENTAL

INDIANAPOLIS 8 Hour presented by AWS

Event Schedule , —
PRESENTED BY aws‘
R August 8, 2025 GT CHALLENGE
DRAFT

Saturday, October 18, 2025

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
7:45 AM 7:55 AM 10 Race Director Circuit Inspection 5
8:00 AM 8:05 AM 5 SROMA Hardship Lap Window 5
8:10 AM 8:35AM 25 TC America powered Skip Barber Race 1 15
8:50 AM 9:35 AM 45 TGRNA GR Cup North America Race 1 15
9:50 AM 10:50 AM 60 Pirelli GT4 America Race 1 0
10:50 AM 12:20 PM 90 IGTC Indianapolis 8 Hour Pre-Race / Hot Laps 0
12:20 PM 8:20 PM 480 IGTC Indianapolis 8 Hour 8 Hour Race
8:20 PM Transporters May Depart

Sunday, October 19, 2025

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
8:00 AM 8:05 AM 5 SROMA Hardship Lap Window
8:05 AM 8:20 AM 15 TGRNA GR Cup North America Qualify 2 40
9:00 AM 9:25 AM 25 TC America powered Skip Barber Race 2 20
9:45 AM 10:45 AM 60 Pirelli GT4 America Race 2 20
11:05 AM 11:50 AM 45 TGRNA GR Cup North America Race 2 20
12:10 PM 12:50 PM 40 GT America powered by AWS Race 2
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